

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

FURTHER INFORMATION RECEIVED/VALIDATED APPLICATIONS

FROM 04/05/2020 TO 10/05/2020

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 19/1388	APPLICANTS NAME Maura Reaney	APP. TYPE R	DATE	DATE RECEIVED 08/05/2020	F	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for the following: 1) Retain an existing use on site as a bus parking lot, 2) Planning permission for a 49nr bus parking lot and additional car parking spaces for staff, 3) permission to demolish an existing porta cabin, storage building and demolish a section of existing industrial unit, 4)Permission for a change of use from existing Industrial storage unit to servicing garage and storage building for buses, 5) Permission to add a side extension to the existing Industrial unit 6)Permission for new ground and first floor offices and administration rooms including storage rooms, bathroom and washing facilities within the industrial unit, 7) Permission for a above ground fuel storage tank and fueling station, 8) Permission for new access gates and new boundary treatments around the site, 9) and a new sewage treatment system and petrol interceptor including all associated site services required. Gross floor space of proposed works: 1173.42 sqm. Gross floor space of work to be retained: 8190 sqm. Gross floor space of any demolition: 431.55 sqm Maigh Cuilinn (Moycullen)
19/1685	Oliver O'Connell	Р		06/05/2020	F	to construct (I) Milking parlour building incorporating holding yard with crush/ drafting yard, meal bin, flow channel, office, storage rooms, plant rooms and cubicles with slatted tanks and all assorted site works. Gross floor space for proposed works: 589 sqm Claregalway

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

FURTHER INFORMATION RECEIVED/VALIDATED APPLICATIONS

FROM 04/05/2020 TO 10/05/2020

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE INVALID	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
20/158	Christine Flaherty & Eamon Cox	Р		07/05/2020	F chun an díon ar an tí a ardú agus athrú chun spás conaithe a thógáil ag barr tí, cead chun staighre agus fuinneog a chuir isteach ag iochtar an tí agus uasghradrú a dheanamh ar an gcorás searachais chomh maith le aon seirbhisí a bhaineann leis an forbairt. Spás urláir comhlán na n-oibreacha beartaithe: 127 sqm Baile an tSleibhe

Total: 3

*** END OF REPORT **